Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Certificate of Conversion		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ί ΔΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
Cingular Wireless II,	Inc.		10/27/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Cingular Wireless II, LLC			
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector			
Internal Address:	Suite 1700			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30342	30342		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 10			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1		Number		
[уре	Number 1302		
Property 7	ype			
Property 7 Application Number:	ype 1109	1302		
Property 7 Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1100 1100 1100 1007 1007	1302 5670		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1100 1100 1097 1095 1095	1302 5670 6143 3668		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1100 1097 1095 1098	1302 5670 6143 3668 9518		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1097 1095 1098 1100	1302 5670 6143 3668 9518		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1100 1097 1097 1095 1098 1100 1100 1098 1100 1100 1100 1098 1100 1100	1302 5670 6143 3668 9518 9071		
Property T Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	ype 1109 1100 1100 1097 1095 1095 1098 1100 1098 1100 1098 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100	1302 5670 6143 3668 9518 9071 6776		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(678)325-6605Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:678-325-6601

500078223

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0012

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	amittons@parksknowlton.com Parks Knowlton LLC 1117 Perimeter Center West Suite W307 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C00-000-000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Adrienne D. Mittons		
Total Attachments: 3 source=CW II LLC#page1.tif source=CW II LLC#page2.tif source=CW II LLC#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, INC." TO "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3858251 8100V 040774599

Varriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3437873 DATE: 10-27-04

> PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 10/27/2004 FILED 10:27 AM 10/27/2004 SRV 040774599 - 3858251 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CINGULAR WIRELESS II, INC. TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Cingular Wireless II, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), submits the following Certificate of Conversion:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Cingular Wireless II, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is September 22, 2004.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted is Cingular Wireless II, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective at 8:45 p.m. EDT on October <u>27</u>, 2004.

[Signature on following page]

ATL01/11735482v1

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cingular Wireless II, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by a duly authorized officer this $\frac{2744}{2744}$ day of October, 2004.

CINGULAR WIRELESS II, INC.

By: Name: Title: or PESIS

ATL01/11735482v1

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017166 FRAME: 0016

-2-